

1250 West Century Avenue Mailing Address: P.O. Box 5601 Bismarck, ND 58506-5601 (701) 530-1600

October 30, 2023

Kimberly D. Bose, Secretary Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street, N.E., Room 1A Washington, D.C. 20426

Re: WBI Energy Transmission, Inc. Wahpeton Expansion Project Docket No. CP22-466-000 Acceptance of Certificate

Dear Ms. Bose:

WBI Energy Transmission, Inc. (WBI Energy), pursuant to Ordering Paragraph (B)(2) of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission's (Commission) October 23, 2023 "Order Issuing Certificate" in Docket No. CP22-466-000 and Section 157.20(a) of the Commission's regulations, herewith submits for filing its "Acceptance of Certificate."

Pursuant to 18 CFR § 385.2010 of the Commission's regulations, copies of this filing are being served to each person whose name appears on the official service list for this proceeding.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this filing, please call the undersigned at (701) 530-1563.

Sincerely,

/s/ Lori Myerchin

Lori Myerchin Director, Regulatory Affairs and Transportation Services

Attachment: Acceptance of Certificate

cc: via email David Hanobic, FERC Project Manager Dawn Ramsey, FERC Official Service List

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

WBI Energy Transmission, Inc.)

Docket No. CP22-466-000

ACCEPTANCE OF CERTIFICATE

WBI Energy Transmission, Inc. (WBI Energy) hereby accepts the Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity issued pursuant to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission's (Commission) October 23, 2023 "Order Issuing Certificate" in Docket No. CP22-466-000. In that order, the Commission granted WBI Energy certificate authorization to construct and operate the proposed Wahpeton Expansion Project in Cass and Richland Counties, North Dakota subject to the conditions addressed in the order.

Dated this 30th day of October 2023.

By <u>/s/ Lori Myerchin</u> Lori Myerchin Director, Regulatory Affairs and Transportation Services WBI Energy Transmission, Inc. 1250 West Century Avenue Bismarck, ND 58503 Telephone: (701) 530-1563

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon each person designated on the official service list compiled by the Secretary in this proceeding.

Dated this 30th day of October 2023.

By <u>/s/ Lori Myerchin</u> Lori Myerchin Director, Regulatory Affairs and Transportation Services WBI Energy Transmission, Inc. 1250 West Century Avenue Bismarck, ND 58503 Telephone: (701) 530-1563